This certificate shall only be copied 1 of 2 S. Roumbedakis
in its entirety and without change  Technical Manager
UK Type Examination Certificate CML 21UKEX11237X Issue 0
United Kingdom Conformity Assessment
1 Product or Protective System Intended for use in Potentially Explosive Atmospheres
UKSI 2016:1107 (as amended) – Schedule 3A, Part 1
2 Equipment Temperature assemblies, Type TM111 and Type TM131

Page 1 of 7
2954:2
Type designation
Type Suffix code
TM111- abcdefghijklmnopqrstuv
Suffix
code
Explanation Value Explanation
a Approval 8F ATEX IECEx II2D Ex tb IIIC Db
    86
ATEX IECEx II2G Ex db IIC Gb
II2D Ex tb IIIC Db
b Insert Diameter A 3 mm
  C 6 mm
  Y Other diameter
c Process Connection; Material n.s. *1 Not relevant for Explosion Safety
d Immersion Length “U” n.s. *1 Not relevant for Explosion Safety
e Lagging Length “T” n.s. *1 Not relevant for Explosion Safety
f Sensor Type;  A 1xPt100 TF; -50...+400 °C; 316L
 Measuring Range; B 1xPt100 WW; -200...+600 °C; 316L
 Material C 2xPt100 WW; -200...+600 °C; 316L
  D 1xPt100 TF StrongSens; -50...+500 °C;316L
  E 1xPt100 TF QuickSens; -50...+200 °C; 316L
  F 1xPt100 TF QuickSens; -50...+400 °C; 316L
  L 1xTC type J; max. 800 °C; 316L
  M 2xTC type J; max. 800 °C; 316L
  N 1xTC type K; max. 1100 °C; Alloy600
  O 2xTC type K; max. 1100 °C; Alloy600
  Y  Other Thermocouples
g Sensor Standard; Classification n.s. *1 Not relevant for Explosion Safety
h Electrical Connection 0A Flying leads
  1A Terminal block (only with terminal head A1, D1, H1 H3)
  2A 4-20mA, 1-channel TMT180 PCP 0.2K, head transmitter DIN B
  2B 4-20mA, 1-channel TMT180 PCP 0.1K, head transmitter DIN B
  2C 4-20mA, 1-channel TMT71, head transmitter DIN B
2H  4-20 mA, 1-channel TMT31, PCP 0.15 K, head transmitter DIN
B
  2I  4-20 mA, 1-channel TMT31, PCP 0.1 K, head transmitter DIN B
  3A HART, 1-channel TMT72, head transmitter DIN B
  3C HART, 2-channel TMT82, head transmitter DIN B
  3D HART, 2-channel TMT82, SIL head transmitter DIN B
  4A
FOUNDATION Fieldbus, 2-channel TMT85, head transmitter
DIN B
  5A PROFIBUS PA, 2-channel TMT84, head transmitter DIN B
6B  PROFINET w. Ethernet-APL/SPE, TMT86, head transmitter
DIN B
6C PROFINET w. Ethernet-APL/SPE, TMT86 SIL, conformity +
PROFIsafe, head transmitter DIN B
Annex 1 to:  Report No. NL/DEK/ExTR18.0060/02
 IECEx DEK 18.0056X
 DEKRA 18ATEX0103 X
Page 2 of 7
2954:2
Suffix
code
Explanation Value Explanation
i Terminal Head;  A1 *2 TA30A comfort flip cover; Alu; IP66/68
 Material;  A2 *2 TA30A + display, comfort flip cover; Alu; IP66/68
 Protect. Class D1 *2 TA30D comfort, high flip cover; Alu; IP66/68
  H1 TA30H Ex d/XP; 316L; IP66/68
  H2 TA30H Ex d/XP + display; 316L; IP66/68
  H3 TA30H Ex d/XP; Alu; IP66/68
  H4 TA30H Ex d/XP + display; Alu; IP66/68
YY  Special varnishing (Non-conductive) in combination with digit
A1 to H4
j Cable entry  A 1x thread M20x1.5
 Terminal head B 1x thread NPT1/2
  C 1x thread G1/2 (only for Ex tb)
  D 2x thread M20x1.5
  E 2x thread NPT1/2
k Device Version n.s. *1 Not relevant for Explosion Safety
l Second Transmitter (mounted)  Not allowed